CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 3410  85 ºC, 4-Pin, Multipin Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic
Round Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capaci-
Specifcations
Capacitance Range:
Voltage Range:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Operating Temperature Range:

CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 3410  85 ºC, 4-Pin, Multipin Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic
Part Numbering System
3410 DH 331 M 450 H P A2
Type Case Code Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Terminal Insulation Construction
3410 See Table 331 = 330 µF
163 = 16000 µF
M = ±20% 100 = 100 Vdc
450 = 450 Vdc
H = 4 pins
J = 5 pins
(5 pins for
45 & 50 mm
dia)
P = 0.008" PVC (factory assigned
sequence number)
Case Codes and Dimensions
Case Dimensions, Insulated Can
Case
Code
Diam. (D) Length (L)
Typical Weight ±0.031
(in)
±0.8
(mm)
±0.062
(in)
±1.6
(mm) (oz) (g)
DF 1.378 35 2.05 52 2.5 72
DG 1.378 35 2.56 65 3.2 91
DH 1.378 35 3.23 82 4.1 115
DJ 1.378 35 4.21 107 5.3 151
EF 1.575 40 2.05 52 3.3 94
EG 1.575 40 2.56 65 4.2 118
EH 1.575 40 3.23 82 5.3 150
EJ 1.575 40 4.21 107 6.9 197
FF 1.772 45 2.05 52 4.2 119
FG 1.772 45 2.56 65 5.3 150
FH 1.772 45 3.23 82 6.7 190
FJ 1.772 45 4.21 107 8.8 250
GF 1.969 50 2.05 52 5.2 147
GG 1.969 50 2.56 65 6.5 185
GH 1.969 50 3.23 82 8.3 235
GJ 1.969 50 4.21 107 10.9 309
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 3410  85 ºC, 4-Pin, Multipin Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic
Ratings
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog Part Number
Max ESR
@ 25 °C
Ripple Amps
Max @ 85 °C
Nominal
Size
D x L
(mm)
120 Hz
(Ω)
20 kHz
(Ω)
120 Hz
(A)
20 kHz
(A)
100 Vdc (125 Vdc Surge)
4700
5600